PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO., LTD.	10/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOWA HAKKO KIRIN CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-6-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	Intry: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8185	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10084615
Application Number:	10365418
Application Number:	10482105
Application Number:	10500207
Application Number:	10511341
Application Number:	10575096
Application Number:	10575253
Application Number:	10575261
Application Number:	10924197
Application Number:	11250411
Application Number:	11253617
Application Number:	11276029
Application Number:	11277121
Application Number:	11332785
Application Number:	11783487
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 022396 FRAME: 0508

500806167

Application Number: 12033516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000 Email: pp@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BJS-249-515

NAME OF SUBMITTER: B. J. Sadoff

Total Attachments: 3

source=249-515-change-o-name#page1.tif source=249-515-change-o-name#page2.tif source=249-515-change-o-name#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022396 FRAME: 0509

Declaration by The Translator

I, Setsuo Sato, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at No. 14-10, Matsunoki 3-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo, 166-0014 Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of business at Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8488, Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English document is a true partial translation made by me of the official document indicating the name change.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: March 5, 2009

Setsuo Sato

Kyowa Hakko Kirin Co., Ltd. 1-6-i, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Corporate No: 0199-01-008670

(partial translation) CERTIFICATE OF ALL REGISTERED ITEMS

Corporate Name	Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd.		
n da da cara y	Kyowa Hakko Kirin Co., Ltd.	October 1, 2008 changed October 1, 2008 registered	
Head Office	1-6-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
Method of Public	Its public notice is to be made in the Nihon Keizai Shi	mbun published in Tokyo.	
Notice	Its public notice is to be made in an electronic manner. http://ir.kyowa-kirin.co.jp When it can not do it electronically due to unavoidable events such as accidents, etc., it is to be made in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	June 28, 2006 changed July 6, 2006 registered	
Matters required to receive the	http://www.kyowa.co.jp/	May 15, 2002 provided May 24, 2002 registered	
information relating to the balance sheet		May 1, 2006 abolished July 6, 2006 registered	
Date of incorporation of the Company	July 1, 1949		
Objectives	 Manufacture, import and export, and purchase and sale of petrochemicals such as solvents and plasticizers, fertilizers and other chemical engineering products; Manufacture, import and export, and purchase and sale of pharmaceutical products; Manufacture, import and export, and purchase and sale of alcoholic liquors and other beverages, and spirits; Mining, manufacture, processing, import and export, and purchase and sale of petroleum, natural gas, other minerals and by-products; Manufacture, import and export, and purchase and sale of confectionery, bread and materials for manufacturing confectionery and bread; Manufacture, import and export, purchase and sale of seasonings, such as monosodium glutamate, food additives, salt, miso (bean paste), soy sauce and vinegar, and other foods; Cold storage, refrigeration and ice making, and sale of cold-storage, frozen and ice products; Manufacture, import and export, and purchase and sale of feed and feed additives; Manufacture, import and export, and purchase and sale of agrochemicals and pharmaceutical products for animals; 		

Processing Number: 12 777260 * The underlines indicate that the respective entries have been erased.

履歴事項全部証明書 東京都千代田区大手町一丁目6番1号 協和発酵キリン株式会社 会社法人等發号 0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 0 8 6 7 0

121227772 03 73 7.	0 1 9 9 - 0 1 - 0 0 8 6 7 0	
商 号	協和醱酵工業株式会社	
	協和発酵キリン株式会社	平成20年10月 1日変更
	The state of the s	平成20年10月 1日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区大手町一丁目6番1号	
公告をする方法	東京都に於て発行する日本経済新聞に掲載して 之を為す	
Magazia ang ang	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://ir.kyowa.co.jp	平成18年 6月28日変更
	当会社の公告方法は、事故その他やむを得ない 事由によって電子公告による公告をすることが 下できない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	平成1-8年7月6日登記。 - 平成2-0年1-0月1-日変更
	編集にのは、JPグッツを表現である。 調整会社の公告方法は、事故ぞの他やむを得ない。	
	事由によって電子公告による公告をすることが できない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成2-0,年150月354日登記
貸借対照袋に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.kyowa.co.j	平成1/4年 5月15日設定
るために必要な事 項		平成14年 5月24日登記
		平成 18年 5月 1日廃止 平成 18年 7月 6日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和24年7月1日	
月 的	1 溶剤,可塑剤等石油化学製品,肥料その他(および売買 2 医薬品の製造,輸出入および売買 3 酒類その他飲料品,酒精の製造,輸出入およ 4 石油,天然ガスその他鉱物,副産品の掘採	で売買
	売買 5 菓子,パン,製菓製パン資材の製造,輸出入 6 グルタミン酸ソーダ,食品添加物,塩,味噌 他食品の製造,輸出入および売買 7 冷蔵,冷凍、製氷ならびにその製品の販売	、および充質